506795599 08/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6842418

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Name			Execution Date	
SHINGO YUZA					09/17/2019	
KENICHI KAMADA					09/17/2019	
	DATA					
Name:	KANTA	TSU CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	1150-2	1150-23, KATAOKA				
City:	YAITA	YAITA-SHI, TOCHIGI				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	329157	1				
Application Number	-	17000000				
Application Number: 1709			9323			
Application Number	:	17099323				
		17099323				
CORRESPONDENCE		(612)455-3801				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(612)455-3801 • the e-mail addre s				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(612)455-3801 • the e-mail addre s				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to	(612)455-3801 • the e-mail addres I; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(612)455-3801 • the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMA	me ssful, it will be se m NN MUELLER & LA	ent via US RSON P.(Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMA 45 SOUTH SEVEN	m M NN MUELLER & LA NH STREET SUIT	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMA 45 SOUTH SEVEN	me ssful, it will be se m NN MUELLER & LA	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMA 45 SOUTH SEVEN	MESSIN, it will be se M NN MUELLER & LA ITH STREET SUITI INNESOTA 55402-	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMAI 45 SOUTH SEVEN MINNEAPOLIS, MI	Messful, it will be se m NN MUELLER & LA ITH STREET SUITI INNESOTA 55402- JSC1	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMAI 45 SOUTH SEVEN MINNEAPOLIS, MI 20840.00721	Messful, it will be se m NN MUELLER & LA ITH STREET SUIT INNESOTA 55402- JSC1 E	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(612)455-3801 the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMA 45 SOUTH SEVEN MINNEAPOLIS, MI 20840.0072L DAVID S. LE	Messful, it will be se m NN MUELLER & LA ITH STREET SUIT INNESOTA 55402- JSC1 E	ent via US RSON P.(E 2700	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(612)455-3801 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucc 6124553800 jsilbaugh@hsml.co HAMRE SCHUMAI 45 SOUTH SEVEN MINNEAPOLIS, MI 20840.00720 DAVID S. LE / David S. Le 08/02/2021	m NN MUELLER & LA ITH STREET SUITI INNESOTA 55402- JSC1 E	ent via US RSON P.(2700 1683	Mail.	

source=Declaration_Assignment_0072USC1#page1.tif
source=Declaration_Assignment_0072USC1#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 20840.0072US01

Inventor Declaration

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application entitled or
 United States application Serial Number or PCT International application number 16/784,657 filed on February 7, 2020
 amended on (if applicable)
 entitled: IMAGING LENS

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application for which this declaration is being submitted was made or was authorized to be made by me.

37 CFR 1.63(c) states that a person may not execute a declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment

WHEREAS,

1. Shingo YUZA having an address of c/o KANTATSU Co., Ltd., Sukagawa factory, 88, Yokoyama-cho, Sukagawa-city, Fukushima 9620041 JAPAN

2. Kenichi KAMADA having an address of c/o KANTATSU Co., Ltd., Sukagawa factory, 88, Yokoyama-cho, Sukagawa-city, Fukushima 9620041 JAPAN

and

WHEREAS KANTATSU CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1150-23, Kataoka, Yaita-shi, Tochigi 3291571 Japan wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Ś	Shingo YUZA Shingo YUZA	September 17, 2019
<u>}</u> .	Shingo YUZA	Date
	kenichi kamada	September 19,2019
2.	Kenichi KAMADA	Date
3.		Date
4,		Date
5.		Date

RECORDED: 08/02/2021